
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12091 11752 11518 11276 11072 11037 10880 10720 10620 10524 10454 10480 10540 10759 10808 10888 11273 12184 12780 13298 13678 14026 14275 14378 306,060
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 408
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 677 677 677 689 689 689 674 674 674 656 656 656 639 659 659 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,376
JMJGU2 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 666 666 647 647 647 647 666 666 666 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,374
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
TBINU1 690 690 690 690 685 690 675 675 675 660 650 650 650 670 670 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,573
TBINU2 690 690 690 690 685 690 675 675 675 660 650 650 650 670 670 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,573
TBINU3 690 690 690 690 685 690 675 675 675 660 650 650 650 670 670 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,573
JMAHU2 681 667 653 641 639 630 621 615 609 605 607 610 623 626 631 653 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,239
PGPSU1 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 1,656
PGPSU2 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,358
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 211 198 210 194 192 188 194 194 201 202 195 194 188 187 190 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,056
KLPPGT14 219 211 198 210 194 192 188 194 194 201 202 195 194 188 187 190 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,056
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 108 104 106 102 102 105 2,436
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 108 103 106 102 102 105 2,435
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 108 103 106 102 102 105 2,434
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 108 103 106 102 102 105 2,434
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 108 103 106 102 102 105 2,435
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 108 103 106 102 102 105 2,435
PGLAGT11 350 289 266 289 259 255 246 258 259 272 274 260 258 249 247 252 277 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,560
PGLAGT12 350 289 266 289 259 254 246 257 259 272 274 259 258 249 247 252 276 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,557
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 209 192 153 206 209 216 216 214 206 161 150 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,042
SGB3GT31 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 208 172 193 158 162 182 3,550
SGB3GT33 135 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 208 172 193 158 162 182 3,549
SGRIGT13 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 2,256
SKSPBK1 290 242 225 242 219 216 210 218 219 229 230 219 219 212 210 214 232 322 350 321 341 309 312 331 6,611
TJGSBK2A(dist) 336 272 246 272 240 235 226 238 238 252 255 240 239 229 225 231 258 318 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,263
TJGSBK2B(dist) 336 272 246 271 238 235 226 238 238 252 254 240 238 229 225 231 258 318 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,260
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 18,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
SGRIGT11 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 1,848
PKLGU6 459 459 380 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 120 120 170 170 180 180 200 200 260 260 300 300 7,269
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,105
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 2,722
SGRIGT12(dist) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 205 205 205 205 2,504
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 161 182 1,516
TEWAGT10(dist) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 240
TEWAGT11(dist) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 240
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 87 80 60 60 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,334
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 87 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,189
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,145
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 86 80 60 60 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,333
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 1,073
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 1,388
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 1,040
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 148 150 827
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 150 674
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 17 16 21 7 15 15 13 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1375 1714 1866 1728 1932 1967 2115 2069 2063 2055 2127 2205 2178 2162 2167 2087 1712 1217 999 1166 1060 1075 1016 913 34,405

TOTAL GEN 12059 11720 11486 11244 11040 11005 10848 10688 10588 10492 10422 10448 10508 10727 10776 10856 11241 12152 12748 13266 13646 13994 14243 14346 305,292
*** PGLA BLK ON TAAC

11-Nov-11
Friday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14288 13977 13835 13876 14085 14387 14597 14660 14680 14642 14290 13766 13205 13052 13239 14044 14000 13879 13693 13524 13068 12935 12680 12407 306,060
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 408
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,376
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,374
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,573
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,573
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,573
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 16,239
PGPSU1(MFO) 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 1,656
PGPSU2(MFO) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 141 139 139 3,358
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 199 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 5,056
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 199 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 5,056
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 101 101 100 100 100 101 104 106 106 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 104 106 102 102 100 100 2,436
PAKABK1B 101 101 100 100 100 101 104 106 106 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 104 106 102 102 100 100 2,435
PAKABK2A 101 101 100 100 100 101 104 106 106 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 104 106 102 102 100 100 2,434
PAKABK2B 101 101 100 100 100 101 104 106 106 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 104 106 102 102 100 100 2,434
PAKABK3A 101 101 100 100 100 101 104 106 106 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 104 106 102 102 100 100 2,435
PAKABK3B 101 101 100 100 100 101 104 106 106 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 104 106 102 102 100 100 2,435
PGLAGT11 350 350 344 344 349 350 350 350 350 350 350 331 292 269 296 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 294 7,560
PGLAGT12 350 350 344 344 349 350 350 350 350 350 350 330 292 269 296 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 339 294 7,557
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,042
SGB3GT31 154 151 130 130 133 152 176 189 194 186 134 130 130 130 130 137 146 155 180 192 162 155 130 130 3,550
SGB3GT33 154 151 130 130 133 151 176 189 194 186 134 130 130 130 130 137 146 155 179 192 162 155 130 130 3,549
SGRIGT13 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 160 160 160 160 2,256
SKSPBK1 305 303 284 282 287 303 325 337 342 334 288 273 243 227 247 291 298 306 328 340 313 307 280 246 6,611
TJGSBK2A(dist) 347 347 329 328 333 347 347 347 347 347 335 317 275 249 279 336 345 347 347 347 347 347 326 277 7,263
TJGSBK2B(dist) 347 347 329 328 333 347 347 347 347 347 335 317 275 249 279 336 345 347 347 347 347 347 326 277 7,260
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 18,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
SGRIGT11 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,848
PKLGU6 350 350 400 400 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 7,269
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 140 139 139 2,105
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 199 214 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 2,722
SGRIGT12(dist) 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 88 0 0 0 0 2,504
SGB3GT32 154 151 130 130 133 151 176 189 194 186 134 130 130 130 130 137 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,516
TEWAGT10(dist) 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
TEWAGT11(dist) 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,334
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,189
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,145
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,333
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 0 0 1,073
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 30 30 1,388
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 1,040
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 0 0 0 105 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 827
PGAU 3 150 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 674
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 86 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 55 100 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 49 20 20 20 111 111 100 35 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1053 1064 1256 1215 1217 1065 978 915 900 933 1162 1386 1633 1786 1599 1194 1088 996 965 995 915 968 1143 1416 34,405

TOTAL GEN 14256 13945 13803 13844 14053 14355 14565 14628 14648 14610 14258 13734 13173 13020 13207 14012 13968 13847 13661 13492 13036 12903 12648 12375 305,292


